

ACI Worldwide Showcases EMV Readiness at NRF 2015

ACI, with ReD, brings secure payment solutions to retailer omni-channel

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- ACI Worldwide (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of electronic payment and banking solutions, today announced its participation at NRF's Annual Convention & Expo, January 11-13, 2015 in New York City.

ACI will showcase its <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) Retailer Payments solutions (booth 3433), which now encompass eCommerce and <u>card-not-present fraud</u> capabilities as part of the acquisition of Retail Decisions (ReD). As history has shown with the implementation of <u>EMV</u> in other countries, fraudulent transactions will migrate from the card present channel to the card-not-present channel. As the EMV liability shift—from banks to retailers—looms large for the US in 2015, retailers are under increased pressure to ensure their payments infrastructures are able to support this international payment standard.

Retailers are faced with supporting transactions anytime, anywhere—all while trying to deliver a consistent brand experience across all channels as part of their omni-channel strategy. A critical component of the retailer omni-channel strategy is to offer payment acceptance that is secure, reliable and flexible—meeting the shopping demands of today's consumers, regardless of where and when they want to shop. At NRF, ACI will present demos that address:

- *Mobile:* showcasing payment acceptance through various channels including online, mobile point of sale (mPOS) and mobile wallet, as well as InStore
- **Security:** emphasizing payments security components, such as point to point encryption, tokenization and network segmentation that can be offered in a hosted or on-premise environment, in addition to EMV
- Fraud: highlighting prevention and detection of card not present fraud for the online retailer

ACI UP Retailer Payments provides a holistic security and fraud solution designed to address PCI compliance requirements. It offers retailers a payments platform that supports consumer payments from all channels—whether the retailer is processing high-volume credit and debit card-based payments from thousands of retail locations, deploying a pre-paid solution via a mobile wallet, or processing multi-national payments.

UP Retailer Payments are a key component of ACI's UP portfolio of solutions, which orchestrate all aspects of payments processing for any payment type, any channel, any currency and any network.

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, Inc., the <u>Universal Payments</u> company, powers electronic payments and banking for more than 5,000 financial institutions, retailers, billers and processors around the world. ACI software processes \$13 trillion each day in payments and securities transactions for more than 250 of the leading <u>global retailers</u>, and 21 of the world's 25 largest banks. Through our comprehensive suite of software products and hosted services, we deliver a broad range of solutions for payment processing; card and <u>merchant management</u>; <u>online banking</u>; mobile, branch and voice banking; <u>fraud detection</u>; trade finance; and <u>electronic bill presentment</u> and payment. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter @ACI_Worldwide.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2015.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

ACI Worldwide Dan Ring, 781-370-3600 dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide

News Provided by Acquire Media